Date: 2/7/2025
Start: 7:07PM
Time: 1:56

Attendance: 326

Location: McGill (RSEQ)

Bishops (RSEQ) () -vs- McGill (RSEQ) ()

2/7/2025 at McGill (RSEQ)

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Bishops (RSEQ) 2 3 1 6
McGill (RSEQ) 1 2 1 4

BISH: Noemie Fontaine (3); Justine Turcotte (2); Gabrielle Santerre

I(Vllc)G: Mia Giles (1); Vienna Rubin (1); Cassidy Blanchard (1); Jordyn
Watson (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type BISH McG
1st 11:01 BISH Noemie Fontaine Jamie Aspropotamitis, Eliane Michaud EV 1 0
1st 16:10 McG Jordyn Watson Syrine Kacem, Jaime Kastelic EV 1 1
1st 18:26 BISH Gabrielle Santerre Daphne Boutin, SH 2 1
2nd 2:15 BISH Noemie Fontaine Daphne Boutin, PP 3 1
2nd  3:11 McG Mia Giles India Benoit, EV 3 2
2nd 11:41 McG Cassidy Blanchard Mika Chang, Vienna Rubin EV 3 3
2nd 15:15 BISH Justine Turcotte Gabrielle Santerre, Maude Pepin PP 4 3
2nd 18:28 BISH Justine Turcotte Maude Pepin, Gabrielle Santerre EV 5 3
3rd 1:15 BISH Noemie Fontaine , EV 6 3
3rd 8:19 McG Vienna Rubin Mia Giles, India Benoit EV 6 4
Bishops (RSEQ) Power Plays McGill (RSEQ) Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 03:30 07:44 04:14 0 0 -- 1st 18:04 01:56 0 1 --
2nd 01:09 09:30 08:21 1 1 PPG 2nd 20:00 3 4 PPG
2nd 12:07 07:53 2 0 PPG 21:56 3 5 3/2
2nd 14:57 08:55 13:58 1 1 PPG
34:26 4 2 4/4
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st McG Vienna Rubin 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 3:30 PP
1st BISH Angelique Page 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 7:44 PP
1st BISH Noemie Fontaine 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 18:04 PP
2nd McG Anika Cormier 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 1:09 PP
2nd BISH Jamie Aspropotamitis 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 9:30 PP
2nd McG Taylor Garcia 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 12:07 PP
2nd McG Taylor Garcia 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 14:57 PP
2nd McG Mia Giles 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 15:04 PP
3rd McG Meganne Chailler 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 3:45 PP
3rd BISH Noemie Fontaine 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 8:55 PP




Bishops (RSEQ) 6

Pos Player

Individual

Total +/-

BLK

Ericka Gagnon

Naomi Cote
Maude Pepin
10 Gabrielle Santerre
11 Savana Cianci

#
1
2 Regan Garreau
7
8

Jamie Aspropotamitis

15 Gabrielle Rousseau
17 Daphne Boutin
19 Annika Lafreniere

Angelique Page

21 Majorie Bolduc

Jordanne Laforme
Amelie Brassard

Aglae de Cotret

Justine Turcotte

Kamryn Johnson

Eliane Michaud

Neleh Vigneau-Sargeant
Noemie Fontaine

o

Totals
McGill (RSEQ) 4

Pos Player

AW O OONOOOODOOOOOOHRHOOOOoO|I

WO O OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OONOFONNOOO|(P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

Pen

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

© 0N Ul h W

W INNNNRRRB R B &=
O RN WNEONODNRERLRO

Sarah Carmichael
Elizabeth Mura
Katya Blong

Mia Giles

Syrine Kacem
Mika Chang
Megan Kronwald
Vienna Rubin
Cassidy Blanchard
Taylor Garcia
Jordyn Watson
Olivia Pridham
Anika Cormier
India Benoit
Meganne Chailler
Madison D'Souza
Jaime Kastelic
Jade Rivard-Coulombe

o

Totals

Bishops (RSEQ) Goalkeeping

Bishops (RSEQ) Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c Mins

hAooooooorrorrHoOoOOOKR OO O

Tcita

NOH OONOOOOOROHRKEEFEOO O|>»
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 O OO O+
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0O0OO0OO0ODOo0OOoOOoOoOo|N
OO OO0 OO OO0 00 O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0O OO OoO|w

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO 0000000 Oo0OOoOOoO OoOOo o

0-0 6-12

McGill (RSEQ) Goalkeeping
McGill (RSEQ) Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c Mins

OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 O0OO0OOoOOoO oo Oo

Tota

1 Ericka Gagnon
30 Aglae de Cotret

W 60:00
0:00

18
0

1 Sarah Carmichael

30 Jade Rivard-Coulombe

L 57:40

0 14 12 12

38

Totals

No data to report.

Ao H(PO
oo o

Bishops (RSEQ) Faceoffs

DO O |

Do N

DO O |Ww

oo ©o|o

18

Totals

No data to report.

G
A
0:00 O
6
6

McGill (RSEQ) Faceoffs

0 14 12 12

38



Score PP
0-0

PP
0-0 BISH
0-0

PP
0-0 BISH
0-0
1-0
1-1
1-1 PP McG
1-1
2-1 PP McG
2-1 PP McG
2-1 PP McG
2-1 PP McG
2-1 PP McG
2-1

PP
2-1 BISH
2-1
3-1
3-2

PP
3-2 BISH
3-2
3-3

PP
3-3 BISH
3-3

PP
3-3 BISH
3-3

PP
3-3 BISH
3-3
4-3
5-3 PP McG
5-3 PP McG
5-3 PP McG
5-3 PP McG
5-3 PP McG
5-3 PP McG

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[03:30] Penalty on Vienna Rubin McG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[03:30] Start power play for BISH.
[07:44] Penalty on Angelique Page BISH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[07:44] End power play for BISH.

[11:01] GOAL by BISH Noemie Fontaine (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jamie Aspropotamitis and Eliane Michaud, On ice for BISH:
, On ice for McG: , goal number 2 for season.

Bishops (RSEQ) 1, McGill (RSEQ) 0

[16:10] GOAL by McG Jordyn Watson, Assist by Syrine Kacem and Jaime Kastelic, On ice for McG: , On ice for BISH: , goal
number 3 for season.

Bishops (RSEQ) 1, McGill (RSEQ) 1
[18:04] Penalty on Noemie Fontaine BISH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[18:04] Start power play for McG.

[18:26] GOAL by BISH Gabrielle Santerre (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Daphne Boutin, On ice for BISH: , On ice for McG: ,
goal number 5 for season.

Bishops (RSEQ) 2, McGill (RSEQ) 1
Period #2 Plays

[1 Vienna Rubin (McG) penalty complete.

[] Start power play for McG.

[1 Angelique Page (BISH) penalty complete.

[1 Noemie Fontaine (BISH) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for McG.

[01:09] Penalty on Anika Cormier McG 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[01:09] Start power play for BISH.

[02:15] GOAL by BISH Noemie Fontaine (POWER PLAY), Assist by Daphne Boutin, On ice for BISH: , On ice for McG: , goal
number 3 for season.

Bishops (RSEQ) 3, McGill (RSEQ) 1

[03:11] GOAL by McG Mia Giles, Assist by India Benoit, On ice for McG: , On ice for BISH: , goal number 4 for season.
Bishops (RSEQ) 3, McGill (RSEQ) 2

[09:30] Penalty on Jamie Aspropotamitis BISH 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

[09:30] End power play for BISH.

[11:41] GOAL by McG Cassidy Blanchard, Assist by Mika Chang and Vienna Rubin, On ice for McG: , On ice for BISH: , goal
number 1 for season.

Bishops (RSEQ) 3, McGill (RSEQ) 3
[12:07] Penalty on Taylor Garcia McG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[12:07] Start power play for BISH.
[14:57] Penalty on Taylor Garcia McG 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

[14:57] Start power play for BISH.
[15:04] Penalty on Mia Giles McG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[15:04] Start power play for BISH.

[15:15] GOAL by BISH Justine Turcotte (POWER PLAY), Assist by Gabrielle Santerre and Maude Pepin, On ice for BISH: , On
ice for McG: , goal number 2 for season.

Bishops (RSEQ) 4, McGill (RSEQ) 3

[18:28] GOAL by BISH Justine Turcotte, Assist by Maude Pepin and Gabrielle Santerre, On ice for BISH: , On ice for McG: ,
goal number 3 for season.

Bishops (RSEQ) 5, McGill (RSEQ) 3
Period #3 Plays

[1 Anika Cormier (McG) penalty complete.

[1 Jamie Aspropotamitis (BISH) penalty complete.
[] Start power play for BISH.

[1 Taylor Garcia (McG) penalty complete.

[1 Taylor Garcia (McG) penalty complete.

[1 Mia Giles (McG) penalty complete.



5-3

5-3

6-3

6-3

6-3

6-4

6-4

6-4

6-4

6-4
6-4

PP McG [] End power play for BISH.

[01:15] GOAL by BISH Noemie Fontaine, On ice for BISH: , On ice for McG: , goal number 4 for season.

Bishops (RSEQ) 6, McGill (RSEQ) 3

[03:45] Penalty on Meganne Chailler McG 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

PP
BISH [03:45] Start power play for BISH.

[08:19] GOAL by McG Vienna Rubin, Assist by Mia Giles and India Benoit, On ice for McG: , On ice for BISH: , goal number 5

for season.
Bishops (RSEQ) 6, McGill (RSEQ) 4

[08:55] Penalty on Noemie Fontaine BISH 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

PP
BISH [08:55] End power play for BISH.

PP
BISH [] Start power play for McG.

PP McG [] Meganne Chailler (McG) penalty complete.
PP McG [] Noemie Fontaine (BISH) penalty complete.

PP McG [] End power play for McG.

Period #0 Plays



