Bishops (RSEQ) () -vs- McGill (RSEQ) () 2/7/2025 at McGill (RSEQ)

Date: 2/7/2025 Start: 7:07PM Time: 1:56 Attendance: 326 Location: McGill (RSEQ)

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Bishops (RSEQ)	2	3	1	6
McGill (RSEQ)	1	2	1	4

BISH: Noemie Fontaine (3); Justine Turcotte (2); Gabrielle Santerre (1) **McG:** Mia Giles (1); Vienna Rubin (1); Cassidy Blanchard (1); Jordyn Watson (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	BISH	McG
1st	11:01	BISH	Noemie Fontaine	Jamie Aspropotamitis, Eliane Michaud	EV	1	0
1st	16:10	McG	Jordyn Watson	Syrine Kacem, Jaime Kastelic	EV	1	1
1st	18:26	BISH	Gabrielle Santerre	Daphne Boutin,	SH	2	1
2nd	2:15	BISH	Noemie Fontaine	Daphne Boutin,	PP	3	1
2nd	3:11	McG	Mia Giles	India Benoit,	EV	3	2
2nd	11:41	McG	Cassidy Blanchard	Mika Chang, Vienna Rubin	EV	3	3
2nd	15:15	BISH	Justine Turcotte	Gabrielle Santerre, Maude Pepin	PP	4	3
2nd	18:28	BISH	Justine Turcotte	Maude Pepin, Gabrielle Santerre	EV	5	3
3rd	1:15	BISH	Noemie Fontaine	,	EV	6	3
3rd	8:19	McG	Vienna Rubin	Mia Giles, India Benoit	EV	6	4

Bishops (RSEQ) Power Plays

McGill (RSEQ) Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	03:30	07:44	04:14	0	0	
2nd	01:09	09:30	08:21	1	1	PPG
2nd	12:07		07:53	2	0	PPG
2nd	14:57	08:55	13:58	1	1	PPG
			34:26	4	2	4/4

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	18:04		01:56	0	1	
2nd			20:00	3	4	PPG
			21:56	3	5	3/2

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	McG	Vienna Rubin	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	3:30	PP
1st	BISH	Angelique Page	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	7:44	PP
1st	BISH	Noemie Fontaine	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	18:04	PP
2nd	McG	Anika Cormier	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	1:09	PP
2nd	BISH	Jamie Aspropotamitis	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	9:30	PP
2nd	McG	Taylor Garcia	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	12:07	PP
2nd	McG	Taylor Garcia	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	14:57	PP
2nd	McG	Mia Giles	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	15:04	PP
3rd	McG	Meganne Chailler	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	3:45	PP
3rd	BISH	Noemie Fontaine	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	8:55	PP

Individual

Bishops (RSEQ) 6

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Ericka Gagnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	Regan Garreau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Naomi Cote	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Maude Pepin	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Gabrielle Santerre	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Savana Cianci	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Jamie Aspropotamitis	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	15	Gabrielle Rousseau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Daphne Boutin	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Annika Lafreniere	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Angelique Page	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Majorie Bolduc	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	=	-	0
	22	Jordanne Laforme	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Amelie Brassard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Aglae de Cotret	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	47	Justine Turcotte	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Kamryn Johnson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	71	Eliane Michaud	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	77	Neleh Vigneau-Sargeant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Noemie Fontaine	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
		Totals	6	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

McGill (RSEQ) 4

Pos #	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
1	1	Sarah Carmichael	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	3	Elizabeth Mura	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	4	Katya Blong	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Į.	5	Mia Giles	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
7	7	Syrine Kacem	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	8	Mika Chang	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	9	Megan Kronwald	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	.0	Vienna Rubin	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
1	. 1	Cassidy Blanchard	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	.4	Taylor Garcia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
1	.6	Jordyn Watson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	.7	Olivia Pridham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	.9	Anika Cormier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2	21	India Benoit	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	22	Meganne Chailler	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2	23	Madison D'Souza	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	24	Jaime Kastelic	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	80	Jade Rivard-Coulombe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	4	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-12	0

Bishops (RSEQ) Goalkeeping

Bishops (RSEQ) Goalkeeping

# Player	De C	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
1 Ericka Gagnon	W	60:00	4	0	6	6	6	0	18
30 Aglae de Cotret		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			4	0	6	6	6	0	18

Bishops (RSEQ) Faceoffs

McGill (RSEQ) Goalkeeping

McGill (RSEQ) Goalkeeping

		De		Ģ			_	_	_	Tota
#	Player	С	Mins	Α_	EN	_1_	_2_	_3_	0	
1	Sarah Carmichael		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
30	Jade Rivard-Coulombe	L	57:40	6	0	14	12	12	0	38
	Totals			6	0	14	12	12	0	38

McGill (RSEQ) Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

Play By Play

		, , ,
Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[03:30] Penalty on Vienna Rubin McG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP BISH	[03:30] Start power play for BISH.
0-0	D1311	[07:44] Penalty on Angelique Page BISH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
	PP	
0-0	BISH	[07:44] End power play for BISH. [11:01] GOAL by BISH Noemie Fontaine (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jamie Aspropotamitis and Eliane Michaud, On ice for BISH:
0-0		, On ice for McG: , goal number 2 for season.
		Bishops (RSEQ) 1, McGill (RSEQ) 0
1-0		[16:10] GOAL by McG Jordyn Watson, Assist by Syrine Kacem and Jaime Kastelic, On ice for McG: , On ice for BISH: , goal number 3 for season.
		Bishops (RSEQ) 1, McGill (RSEQ) 1
1-1	DD 14 C	[18:04] Penalty on Noemie Fontaine BISH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP MCG	[18:04] Start power play for McG. [18:26] GOAL by BISH Gabrielle Santerre (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Daphne Boutin, On ice for BISH: , On ice for McG: ,
1-1		goal number 5 for season.
		Bishops (RSEQ) 2, McGill (RSEQ) 1
		Period #2 Plays
2-1		[] Vienna Rubin (McG) penalty complete.
2-1 2-1		[] Start power play for McG. [] Angelique Page (BISH) penalty complete.
2-1		[] Noemie Fontaine (BISH) penalty complete.
2-1	PP McG	[] End power play for McG.
2-1		[01:09] Penalty on Anika Cormier McG 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
2-1	PP BISH	[01:09] Start power play for BISH.
2-1		[02:15] GOAL by BISH Noemie Fontaine (POWER PLAY), Assist by Daphne Boutin, On ice for BISH: , On ice for McG: , goal number 3 for season.
		Bishops (RSEQ) 3, McGill (RSEQ) 1
3-1		[03:11] GOAL by McG Mia Giles, Assist by India Benoit, On ice for McG: , On ice for BISH: , goal number 4 for season.
		Bishops (RSEQ) 3, McGill (RSEQ) 2
3-2	DD	[09:30] Penalty on Jamie Aspropotamitis BISH 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
3-2	PP BISH	[09:30] End power play for BISH.
3-2		[11:41] GOAL by McG Cassidy Blanchard, Assist by Mika Chang and Vienna Rubin, On ice for McG: , On ice for BISH: , goal number 1 for season.
		Bishops (RSEQ) 3, McGill (RSEQ) 3
3-3		[12:07] Penalty on Taylor Garcia McG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
3-3	PP BISH	[12:07] Start power play for BISH.
3-3		[14:57] Penalty on Taylor Garcia McG 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
3-3	PP BISH	[14:57] Start power play for BISH.
3-3	DISH	[15:04] Penalty on Mia Giles McG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
3-3	PP BISH	[15:04] Start power play for BISH.
3-3	ווכום	[15:15] GOAL by BISH Justine Turcotte (POWER PLAY), Assist by Gabrielle Santerre and Maude Pepin, On ice for BISH: , On
3-3		ice for McG: , goal number 2 for season.
		Bishops (RSEQ) 4, McGill (RSEQ) 3 [18:28] GOAL by BISH Justine Turcotte, Assist by Maude Pepin and Gabrielle Santerre, On ice for BISH: , On ice for McG: ,
4-3		goal number 3 for season.
		Bishops (RSEQ) 5, McGill (RSEQ) 3
		Period #3 Plays
5-3		[] Anika Cormier (McG) penalty complete.
5-3		[] Jamie Aspropotamitis (BISH) penalty complete.
5-3 5-3		[] Start power play for BISH. [] Taylor Garcia (McG) penalty complete.
5-3		[] Taylor Garcia (McG) penalty complete

5-3

5-3

PP McG $\ []$ Taylor Garcia (McG) penalty complete.

PP McG [] Mia Giles (McG) penalty complete.

PP McG	[] End power play for BISH.
	[01:15] GOAL by BISH Noemie Fontaine, On ice for BISH: , On ice for McG: , goal number 4 for season.
	Bishops (RSEQ) 6, McGill (RSEQ) 3
	[03:45] Penalty on Meganne Chailler McG 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
PP	
BISH	[03:45] Start power play for BISH.
	[08:19] GOAL by McG Vienna Rubin, Assist by Mia Giles and India Benoit, On ice for McG: , On ice for BISH: , goal number 5 for season.
	Bishops (RSEQ) 6, McGill (RSEQ) 4
	[08:55] Penalty on Noemie Fontaine BISH 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
PP	
	[08:55] End power play for BISH.
	[] Start power play for McG.
	Period #0 Plays
PP McG	[] Meganne Chailler (McG) penalty complete.
PP McG	[] Noemie Fontaine (BISH) penalty complete.
	PP BISH PP BISH

PP McG \cite{McG} End power play for McG.

6-4